—
CHIC AGO OFFERING
 EMERGI-LITE
 Full range of emergency
 lighting solutions
—
Setting the standard
Combining LED’s high performance, reliability, quality

Backbox kit polished brass BBKTS-PB-E
—
How to order
Housing color Custom specification Model Legend and panel Trim plate Options
Blank=  Brushed
aluminum
W= White
B= Black
BR=  Dark bronze
(painted)
PB= Polished brass
CH=  Polished
Chrome
CC= City of Chicago PLX= AC only
PLXDC=  AC/DC-remote
6-24V
PLX2CKT=  AC-dual circuit
PLXN= Self-powered
PLXND=  Self-powered
diagnostic
#2A=  Single face, STAIRS, no arrow
#17A=  Double face, STAIRS, no arrow
#5A=  Single face, STAIRS, arrow right
#8A=  Single face, STAIRS, arrow left
#11A=  Single face, STAIRS, double arrow
#23A=  Double face, STAIRS, double arrow
#20A=  Double face, (1) STAIRS, (2) STAIRS,
single arrow
#3=  Single face, EXIT, no arrow
#18=  Double face, EXIT, no arrow
#6=  Single face, EXIT, arrow right
#9=  Single face, EXIT, arrow left
#12=  Single face, EXIT, double arrow
#24=  Double face, EXIT, double arrow
#21=  Double face, (1) EXIT, (2) EXIT,
single arrow
LP=  Panel shipped separately
A=  Angular
C=  Circular
-DL=  Damp
locations
-X=  Less
backbox1
1�Order backbox as a separate item
  Example: WCCPLX#2AA
Recessed models Surface models
Housing
Canopy
Trim ring
Trim plate
Exit plate
6 CIT Y O F CH I C AG O A PPROV E D  PR O D U C TS
Construction
• Clear acrylic panel provides optimum light

Backbox kit flat trim Chicago BBKTRCC-E
—
How to order
Housing color Custom specification Model Legend and panel Trim plate Options
Blank=  Brushed
aluminum
W= White
B= Black
BR=  Dark bronze
(painted)
PB= Polished brass
CH=  Polished
Chrome
CC= City of Chicago PLX= AC only
PLXDC=  AC/DC-remote
6-24V
PLX2CKT=  AC-dual circuit
PLXN= Self-powered
PLXND=  Self-powered
diagnostic
#2A=  Single face, STAIRS, no arrow
#17A=  Double face, STAIRS, no arrow
#5A=  Single face, STAIRS, arrow right
#8A=  Single face, STAIRS, arrow left
#11A=  Single face, STAIRS, double arrow
#23A=  Double face, STAIRS, double arrow
#20A=  Double face, (1) STAIRS, (2) STAIRS,
single arrow
#3=  Single face, EXIT, no arrow
#18=  Double face, EXIT, no arrow
#6=  Single face, EXIT, arrow right
#9=  Single face, EXIT, arrow left
#12=  Single face, EXIT, double arrow
#24=  Double face, EXIT, double arrow
#21=  Double face, (1) EXIT, (2) EXIT,
single arrow
LP=  Panel shipped separately
F=  Flat (fully
recessed)
-DL=  Damp
locations
-X=  Less
backbox1
1�Order backbox as a separate item
  Example: BCCPLX#2AF
8 CIT Y O F CH I C AG O A PPROV E D  PR O D U C TS
Modular design accommodates surface or
recessed mount with included canopy and trim ring.
Construction
• Constructed of 20-gauge steel with an
off-white finish and glass panels
• Single or double face
• White LED light source
Mounting
• Canopy supplied for top or end-mount
• Universal knockout pattern on back plate for
wall mount
Electronics
• 120-277 60HZ
• 4.8V long-life, maintenance-free nickel-
cadmium rechargeable on self-powered model
• 120 minutes run time in emergency mode
Approvals
• UL listed for damp location 68°F to 122°F
(20°C to 50°C)
• Meets UL 924, NFPA 101 Life safety code, NEC,

CCENR 120/277VAC, 60HZ 5W 0.1A/ 0.05A Ni-Cd Minimum 120 minutes
—
How to order
Series Legend color Legend style
CCE= AC only
CCEN=  Self-
powered
R= Red #2A= Single face, STAIRS, no arrow
#17A= Double face, STAIRS, no arrow
#3= Single face, EXIT, no arrow
#18= Double face, EXIT, no arrow
#5A= Single face, STAIRS  arrow right
#6= Single face, EXIT  arrow right
#8A= Single face, STAIRS  arrow left
#9= Single face,  EXIT arrow left
#11A= Single face, STAIRS  double arrow
#23A= Double face, STAIRS  double arrow
#12= Single face, EXIT  double arrow
#24= Double face, EXIT  double arrow
#20A= Double face, STAIRS ,  STAIRS arrow right/left
#21= Double face, EXIT ,  EXIT arrow right/left
  Example: CCENR#2A
STAIRS
6-7/8"
4-1/2"
11-1/4"
11-1/4"
10-3/8"
10-3/8"
12-3/8"
13-7/8"
2-3/8"
9CIT Y O F CH I C AG O A PPROV E D  PR O D U C TS
Self-contained unit combines a steel exit sign
with two adjustable LED heads.
Optional 10W remote capacity.
Electronics
• 6V sealed lead-calcium, maintenance-free
rechargeable battery
• 120-277 60HZ
• 120 minute run time in emergency mode
Approvals
• UL listed for damp location 68°F to 122°F
(20°C to 50°C)
• Meets UL 924, NFPA 101 Life safety code, NEC,
OSHA, local and state codes
• City of Chicago Approved
Warranty
• 3-year full warranty
Detailed warranty terms located online at:
Construction
• Each unit comes with two adjustable 6V-5W
LED heads
• Each unit provides 280 lumens
• Constructed of 20-gauge steel with an

CCC-2LED-RC 277VAC, 60HZ, 0.06A 13W
—
How to order
Series Heads Legend color Legend style Options
CCC -2LED= 2 steel round LED R= Red #2A= Single face, STAIRS, no arrow
#17A= Double face, STAIRS, no arrow
#3= Single face, EXIT, no arrow
#18= Double face, EXIT, no arrow
#5A= Single face, STAIRS , arrow right
#6= Single face, EXIT , arrow right
#8A= Single face,  STAIRS, arrow left
#9= Single face,  EXIT, arrow left
#11A= Single face, STAIRS , double arrow
#23A= Double face, STAIRS , double arrow
#12= Single face, EXIT , double arrow
#24= Double face, EXIT , double arrow
#20A= Double face, STAIRS ,  STAIRS, arrow right/left
#21= Double face, EXIT ,  EXIT, arrow right/left
Blank= No option
RC= 6V-10W remote capacity1
1 Compatible only with EF12D-LED remote
  Example: CCC-2LEDR#2A
2¼”
163/16”
15¼”
10¼”
12⅜”
4½”
5⅝”
611/16”
2½”
4-1/2"
10-1/4"
15-1/4"
16-3/16"
2-1/2"
2-1/4"
5-5/8"
10 CIT Y O F CH I C AG O A PPROV E D  PR O D U C TS
Self-contained unit combines a steel exit sign
with two adjustable LED heads.
Optional 10W remote capacity.
Construction
• Constructed of 20-gauge steel with an
off-white finish
• Optional 10W remote capacity available on the
CCB-2LEDRC model
• Each unit comes with two adjustable 6V 5W
LED heads
• Each unit provides 280 lumens
Mounting
• Knockouts on the back of unit for wall mount
• Side and top knockouts for conduit
Electronics
• 6V sealed lead-calcium, maintenance-free,
rechargeable battery
• 120-277 60HZ
• 120 minute run time in emergency mode
Approvals
• UL listed for damp location 68°F to 122°F
(20°C to 50°C)
• Meets UL 924, NFPA 101 Life safety code, NEC,

1Compatible only with EF12D-LED remote
—
How to order
  Example: CCB-2LED
12 CIT Y O F CH I C AG O A PPROV E D  PR O D U C TS
Self-contained unit combines a steel exit sign
with two adjustable LED heads.
Optional 10W remote capacity.
—
City of Chicago Approved
CCRS Series
6 and 12 Volt decorator recessed
emergency lighting
Choice of sealed maintenance-free battery
• 6V or 12V lead-calcium battery
• 6V or 12V nickel-cadmium battery
Approvals
• UL 924 listed
• Meets City of Chicago requirement
Warranty
• Unit has a five-year limited warranty
Detailed warranty terms located online at:
Housing
• Steel housing
• Standard off-white finish, optional black finish
• Lighting heads, available in thermoplastic or
decorative die-cast aluminum
• Choice of MR16 LED lamp wattages
Mounting
• Fully recessed ceiling or wall-mount
• Hanger bars included for lay-in installation in
T-bar grid
• Suitable for sheet rock installation
Electronics
• Pulse plus charger
• Low voltage disconnect
• Automatic brownout protection
• Battery lock-out
• Fused output circuit
• Optional Advanced Diagnostics
• 120/277 60Hz
Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
11-1/2" [29.21cm]
7-
1/
4"
[1
8
.4
1c
m
]
10-7/8" [27.62cm]
3-3/4" [9.52cm]
6
-3
/8
"
[1
5.
24
cm
]
Back boxEF150
7-1/4" [17.78cm]
13CIT Y O F CH I C AG O A PPROV E D  PR O D U C TS
—
How to order
Color Series/battery type # of heads Head style Lamp type/wattage Options
CC=  City of
Chicago
Approved
RSC25= 6V-25W Ni-Cd
RSM27=   6V-27W
lead-calcium
RSM36=   6V-36W
lead-calcium
12RSC36=  12V-36W
Ni-Cd
12RSM36=  12V-36W
lead-calcium
-0= No head
-1= One head
-2= Two heads
150=   EF150 deco heads
MR16
LA= 6V-4W, MR16 LED
LB= 6V-5W, MR16 LED
LG= 12V-4W, MR16 LED
LI= 12V-5W, MR16 LED
LJ= 12V-6W, MR16 LED
Blank= No options
-AD=  Advanced
Diagnostics
(audible)
  Example: CCRSM36-2
—
Unit rating - equipment with remote capability
Sealed maintenance-free battery types DC voltage
Model number Battery capacity in watts
EF-150 deco EF-28 lamp heads 1 1/2 hrs 2 hrs 3 hrs 4 hrs
Nickel-cadmium
6 CCRSC25-2150 CCRSC25-2 25 18 12 9
12 CC12RSC36-2150 CC12RSC36-2 36 21 15 12
Lead-calcium
6 CCRSM27-2150 CCRSM27-2 27 18 14 10
6 CCRSM36-2150 CCRSM36-2 36 25 20 14
12 CC12RSM36-2150 CC12RSM36-2 36 25 20 14
—
Accessories (order as a separate item)
Description Suffix
Wire guard (units with EF-9, EF-10 or EF-18, EF-150 heads) WG6-E
Remote test switch (metal face plate) RTS
Remote test switch (plastic face plate) RTS-1
14 CIT Y O F CH I C AG O A PPROV E D  PR O D U C TS
Multiple options accommodate a range of requirements.
Choose 0-3 heads, halogen or LED lamps.
Housing
• Steel housing
• Standard off-white finish, optional black finish
• Choice of MR16 LED lamp wattages
• Heads available in thermoplastic or decorative
die-cast aluminum
Mounting
• Ceiling or wall mount
• Universal J-box mounting
Electronics
• Pulse plus charger
• Low voltage disconnect
• Automatic brownout protection
• Battery lock-out
• Fused output circuit
• Optional Advanced Diagnostics
• Optional Nexus® monitoring system
• 120/277 60Hz
Choice of battery
• 6V or 12V lead-calcium battery
• 6V or 12V nickel-cadmium battery

15CIT Y O F CH I C AG O A PPROV E D  PR O D U C TS
—
How to order
Unit Color Series/capacity # of lamps Head style Lamp type/wattage Options
CC=  City of
Chicago
Blank=  Off
white
B= Black
JSM36=  6V-36W,
lead-calcium
JSM54=  6V-54W,
lead-calcium
12JSM36=  12V-36W,
lead-calcium
12JSM54=  12V-54W,
lead-calcium
-1= One head
-2= Two heads
150=  EF150
lamp heads
LA= 6V-4W, MR16 LED
LB= 6V-5W, MR16 LED
LG=  12V-4W, MR16 LED
LI=  12V-5W, MR16 LED
LJ=  12V-6W, MR16 LED
-AD=  Advanced Diagnostics
(audible)
-ADNA=  Advanced Diagnostics
(non-audible)
-NEX=  NEXUS® wired
-NEXRF=  NEXUS® wireless
-D3= Time delay (15 minutes)
-FM= Front mounted heads
  Example: CC12JSM36-2150LI
—
Unit rating - with remote capability
Sealed maintenance-free battery types DC voltage Model number
Battery capacity in watts
Cabinet size1 1/2 hrs 2 hrs 3 hrs 4 hrs
Lead-calcium
6 JSM36-2 36 25 20 14 S
6 JSM54-2 54 37 28 21 L
12 12JSM36-2 36 25 20 14 S
12 12JSM54-2 54 37 28 21 L
—
Accessories (order as a separate item)
Description Suffix
Mounting bracket (S cabinet only)* BJ-E
Wire guard (S cabinet only)* WG1-E
Wire guard (L cabinet only) WG2-E
Wire guard (front mounted heads) WG10-E
*S cabinet only, order on separate line.
16 CIT Y O F CH I C AG O A PPROV E D  PR O D U C TS
Designed for unobtrusive use in T-bar ceilings.
The off-white, fully recessed housing harmonizes

Remote test switch (plastic face plate) RTS-1
—
How to order
Series Series/battery type/capacity Number of heads Head style Lamp type/wattage Options
CC=  City of
Chicago
Approved
TSC25= 6V-25W Ni-Cd
TSM27= 6V-27W lead-calcium
TSM36= 6V-36W lead-calcium
TSM54= 6V-54W lead-calcium
TSM110= 6V-110W lead-calcium
12TSM36= 12V-36W lead-calcium
12TSM54= 12V-54W lead-calcium
12TSM110=  12V-110W lead-calcium
12TSC36= 12V-36W Ni-Cd
12TSC50= 12V-50W Ni-Cd
-0= No head
-1= One head
-2= Two heads
-3= Three heads
Blank=  EF28 heads
150=   EF150 deco
heads MR16
LA= 6V-4W, MR16 LED
LB= 6V-5W, MR16 LED
LG= 12V-4W, MR16 LED
LI= 12V-5W, MR16 LED
LJ= 12V-6W, MR16 LED
-AD=  Advanced
Diagnostics
(audible)
  Example: CCTSM36-2
18 CIT Y O F CH I C AG O A PPROV E D  PR O D U C TS
Versatile multi-volt unit (3.6, 6 or 12V),
3W total includes fully adjustable LED heads.
—
City of Chicago Approved
EF12D-LED Series
Thermoplastic outdoor
remote emergency lighting
Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
Lamp
Spacing center-to-center (feet)
7' mounting height 15' mounting height
EF12 13' 4'
Photometric performance
Photometric spacing
for 1FC average
6ft
Center-to-center spacing
Mounting height
Features
• Multi-volt 3.6, 6 or 12V, 3W in total
• Thermoplastic housing and aluminum canopy
with fully adjustable LED heads
• Available only in gray 2-heads configuration
• Suitable for outdoor, wet location applications
• Wall or ceiling mount
• -4°F to 122°F (-20°C to 50°C )
• UL 924 Listed
• Meets City of Chicago requirement
Warranty (subject to proper installation and maintenance)
• Unit has a three-year warranty
Detailed warranty terms located online at:
—
How to order
Series # of lamp Options
EF12 Blank= Single head
D= Double head
-LED=  Thermoplastic
square LED head
  Example: EF12D-LED
6-3/4"
10-3/8"
EF12-LED Series
19CIT Y O F CH I C AG O A PPROV E D  PR O D U C TS
Description
• Indoor use
• Available as a single, double or triple MR16 LED
size lighting head
• Die-cast aluminum construction
Finish
• Powder-coated off-white or black
Mounting
• Surface mount
• Universal J-box mounting
Approval
• UL 924 listed
• Meets City of Chicago requirement
Warranty
• Unit has a three-year limited warranty
Detailed warranty terms located online at:
Designer surface-mounted remote light fixtures meet a range of
photometric requirements with MR16 LEDs in single, double or triple lamp
head configurations.
—
City of Chicago Approved
Distinction™ EF150,
EF150D & EF150T Series
Surface mounted designer
light fixtures
Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
—
How to order
Series # of heads Color Lamp type/ wattage
EF150=
Decorative
MR16 remote
head
Blank=  Single
head
D=  Double
head
T=  Triple
head
-WT= White
-BK= Black
(LA)= 6V-4W, MR16 LED
(LB)= 6V-5W, MR16 LED
(LG)= 12V-4W, MR16 LED
(LL)= 24V-4W, MR16 LED
(LI)= 12V-5W, MR16 LED
(LJ)= 12V-6W, MR16 LED
(LV)= 120V-4W, MR16 LED
  Example: EF150D-B(MK)
—
Accessories (order as a separate item)
Description Suffix
Wire guard for EF150, EF150D WG8-E
Wire guard for EF150T WG2-E
Photometric performance
Lamp
Spacing center-to-center (feet)
7' mounting height 15' mounting height
LA 43' 36'
LG 55' 43'
LI 71' 56'
LJ 100' 85'
LL 56' 44'
LV 53' 42'
Photometric spacing
for 1FC average
6ft
Center-to-center spacing
Mounting height
White Black
Housing color
5"
320°
80°
4-5/8"
EF150
EF150T
9-5/8"
4"
EF150D
5"
4"
20 CH I C AG O A PPROV E D  PR O D U C TS
—
Notes